© BUSHFIRE AND NATURAL HAZARDS CRC 2017
ENHANCING RESILIENCE OF CRITICAL ROAD
STRUCTURES UNDER NATURAL HAZARDS
Dr Weena Lokuge,
University of Southern Queensland
Professor Sujeeva Setunge (Project leader)
Deputy Dean, Research and Innovation, School of Engineering, RMIT
Dr. Yewchin Koay

• Log impact can be critical to the piers
 Bridge superstructure and piers under flood – momentum flux
• Momentum flux  (rate of change of horizontal momentum) can capture
the effect of depth and velocity
• Strengthening can reduce the failure probability
RESILIENCE OF BRIDGES UNDER FIRE
© BUSHFIRE AND NATURAL HAZARDS CRC 2017
RMIT University7
Case name grass height
Bulk density
grass
vegitation
moiture
wind
velocity
H0.5/B0.5/M0.063/W2 0.5 0.5 0.063 2
H1/B0.5/M0.063/W2 1 0.5 0.063 2
H0.5/B1/M0.063/W2 0.5 1 0.063 2
H1/B1/M0.063/W2 1 1 0.063 2
H0.5/B2.5/M0.063/W2 0.5 2.5 0.063 2
H1/B2.5/M0.063/W2 1 2.5 0.063 2
H0.5/B0.5/M0.1/W2 0.5 0.5 0.1 2
H1/B0.5/M0.1/W2 1 0.5 0.1 2
H0.5/B1/M0.1/W2 0.5 1 0.1 2
H1/B1/M0.1/W2 1 1 0.1 2
H0.5/B2.5/M0.1/W2 0.5 2.5 0.1 2
H1/B2.5/M0.1/W2 1 2.5 0.1 2
H0.5/B0.5/M0.15/W2 0.5 0.5 0.15 2
H1/B0.5/M0.15/W2 1 0.5 0.15 2
H0.5/B1/M0.15/W2 0.5 1 0.15 2
H1/B1/M0.15/W2 1 1 0.15 2
H0.5/B2.5/M0.15/W2 0.5 2.5 0.15 2
H1/B2.5/M0.15/W2 1 2.5 0.15 2
H0.5/B0.5/M0.063/W5 0.5 0.5 0.063 5
H1/B0.5/M0.063/W5 1 0.5 0.063 5
H0.5/B1/M0.063/W5 0.5 1 0.063 5
H1/B1/M0.063/W5 1 1 0.063 5
H0.5/B2.5/M0.063/W5 0.5 2.5 0.063 5
H1/B2.5/M0.063/W5 1 2.5 0.063 5
H0.5/B0.5/M0.1/W5 0.5 0.5 0.1 5
H1/B0.5/M0.1/W5 1 0.5 0.1 5
H0.5/B1/M0.1/W5 0.5 1 0.1 5
H1/B1/M0.1/W5 1 1 0.1 5
H0.5/B2.5/M0.1/W5 0.5 2.5 0.1 5
H1/B2.5/M0.1/W5 1 2.5 0.1 5
H0.5/B0.5/M0.15/W5 0.5 0.5 0.15 5
H1/B0.5/M0.15/W5 1 0.5 0.15 5
H0.5/B1/M0.15/W5 0.5 1 0.15 5
H1/B1/M0.15/W5 1 1 0.15 5
H0.5/B2.5/M0.15/W5 0.5 2.5 0.15 5
H1/B2.5/M0.15/W5 1 2.5 0.15 5
H1/B2.5/M0.063/W2
(CANOPY) 1 2.5 0.063 2
EFFECT OF FINE FUEL BASED WUI ON BRIDGES
60m